

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4687 OF 2010

M/S T.C.HEALTHCARE P.LTD.& ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4679 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr.Debarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Aneesh Patnaik, Adv.
Ms.Priya Deep, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, SG
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit on behalf of the respondents be filed within three
weeks.

Further affidavit, if any, on behalf of the appellants be
filed within next one week.

List the case on 04.10.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master