

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4687 OF 2010

M/S T.C.HEALTHCARE P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4679 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Navpreet Singh Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties jointly request
that hearing of the appeals may be adjourned for a period
of three months to await the decision in S.L.P.(C)
Nos.27241-27242 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No.1939 of 2004.

Ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master