

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed : 15.12.2015
Court:
Item:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10687 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S T.C. HEALTH CARE P. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal arises by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 20.04.2010 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in CMWP No. 7400/2009.

There are 2 respondents in this Appeal. Both are Contesting Respondents.

Notice of Lodgment of Appeal has been served on both the respondents and they have entered appearance before this Court through Mr. U.K. Khaitan, Advocate.

It is submitted that application for substitution/impleadment are not pending in the instant appeal.

It is submitted that statements of case have been filed by the counsel for the respective parties.

The Civil Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

Mr. U.K.Khaitan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR