

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on: 15.12.2015
Court No.: 12
Item No.: 108

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4687 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4679 OF 2010
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. TC HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.11.2011 with an office report dated 25.11.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the parties jointly request that hearing of the appeals may be adjourned for a period of three months to await the decision in S.L.P.(C) Nos.27241-27242 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No.1939 of 2004.

Ordered accordingly.”

It is submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 1939 of 2004 and SLP (c) Nos. 27241-27242 of 2010 alongwith connected appeals were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.12.2013, when the Hon'ble Court delivered the Judgment vide Citation No. 2014 AIR 410 = 2014. (Copy enclosed)

Service of notice is complete.

The Civil Appeals alongwith Prayer for interim relief above mentioned are listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15^h day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR