

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).4687/2010

M/S T.C.HEALTHCARE P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4679/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 10687/2011

Date : 07/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Adhish Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Moita, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter produced before the Court by Mr. Prateek

Jalan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents-Union
of

India, list these matters after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2016.01.07
17:30:32 IST
Reason: