

° ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4687/2010

M/S T.C.HEALTHCARE P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4679/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 10687/2011

Date : 10/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General appearing for the respondents-Union of India, list these appeals after disposal of pending Civil Appeal No.329 of 2005.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master