

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 4687/2010M/S T.C. HEALTHCARE P. LTD. THROUGH ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY R.K.DADU & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICALS
AND PETROCHEMICALS THROUGH SECRETARY,
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AN & ANR.

Respondents

WITH

I.A. No. 56174/2019 in C.A. No. 10687/2011 (III-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 06-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellants Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 56174/2019 in C.A. No. 10687/2011This is an application for early hearing of the
appeal.List the appeal in the month of September, 2019
before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master(Anand Prakash)
Court Master