

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4687/2010

M/S T.C. HEALTHCARE P. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4679/2010 (III-A)

C.A. No. 10687/2011 (III-A)

Date : 25-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
In CA.4687 & Mr. N.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
4679/2010 Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malik, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

In CA.10687/11 Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
In C.A.No.10687/11 Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Malik, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission, if any, be filed by 26.09.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER