

ITEM NO.1502
(For judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4687/2010

M/S T.C.HEALTHCARE P. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. ARUN MISHRA, HON. VINEET SARAN AND HON. S. RAVINDRA BHAT, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 4679/2010 (III-A)

C.A. No. 10687/2011 (III-A)

Date : 15-11-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties:

Mr. N.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Salil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Adhesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vineet Saran and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

